Amend CSHB 2782 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) On page 3, line 13, strike "any" and substitute "<u>a</u> subsequent grantee of an [any]".

(2) Strike SECTION 42 of the bill (page 29, line 22, through page 30, line 2) and renumber subsequent SECTIONS of the bill as appropriate.

(3) On page 34, line 3, strike "309.056(e), 351.106," and substitute "351.106".

(4) On page 34, line 14, strike ", 403.05851,".

(5) On page 35, between lines 2 and 3, insert the following:

(1) The addition by this Act of Section 309.056(e), EstatesCode, is intended to clarify rather than change existing law.